WEEKLY

SUNDAY, MAR 12
10:00-10:45 AM
11:00-12:30 PM

2:00-3:30 PM
2:00-4:00 PM

3:30-4:30 PM
7:30-9:45 PM

MONDAY, MAR 13
8:30-12:00 PM
10:00-10:45 AM
10:00-10:45 AM
10:30-12:00 PM

11:00-12:00 PM
11:00 AM
1:00-3:00 PM
1:15-1:45 PM
1:30-3:45 PM

3:00-4:00 PM

Page | 1

SUNDAY, MARCH 12
TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

GET FIT WHILE YOU SIT 2.0

WINTER COURSES: READING THE BIBLE AS LITERATURE —
THE BOOK OF GENESIS - LED BY RABBI BOB ORKAND

(LAST CLASS)

TECH ONE-ON-ONE WITH ORAN (SIGN UP AT 4-9218)
SUNDAY TV SERIES: BREAKING BAD (S.3, EP. 5 & 6)

THE SERIES FOLLOWS WALTER WHITE (BRYAN CRANSTON),

AN UNDERPAID, OVERQUALIFIED, AND DISPIRITED HIGH SCHOOL
CHEMISTRY TEACHER, WHO IS STRUGGLING WITH A RECENT
DIAGNOSIS OF STAGE-THREE LUNG CANCER. WHITE TURNS

TO A LIFE OF CRIME AND PARTNERS WITH A FORMER STUDENT,
JESSE PINKMAN (AARON PAUL), TO PRODUCE AND DISTRIBUTE
METHAMPHETAMINE TO SECURE HIS FAMILY'S FINANCIAL
FUTURE BEFORE HE DIES, WHILE NAVIGATING THE DANGERS
OF THE CRIMINAL UNDERWORLD.

FIRESIDE CHAT — ALL WELCOME!

DRAMA MOVIE NIGHT: THE VERDICT (1982)

AN ALCOHOLIC BOSTON LAWYER TAKES ON A HOPELESS MEDICAL
MALPRACTICE CASE IN A DESPERATE ATTEMPT TO PURSUE JUSTICE
AND REDEEM HIS HONOR.

DIRECTOR SIDNEY LUMET. STARRING PAUL NEWMAN.

SUPERVISED EXERCISE

BOOTCAMP 2.0

ZUMBA GOLD

WINTER COURSES: THE TRADITION OF THE NEW -
THE HISTORY OF MODERN ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN
LED BY PROFESSOR ROBERT OXMAN (LAST CLASS)
HEBREW CLASS LED BY SIGALIT DAVIS

BUS DEPARTS FOR TJ MAXX, STOP & SHOP & JOB LOT
SUPERVISED EXERCISE

BETTER BALANCE

MET AT HOME: BIZET'S CARMEN

IN RICHARD EYRE’S STUNNING PRODUCTION, ELINA GARANCA LEADS
THE CAST AS THE ICONIC GYPSY OF THE TITLE—A WOMAN DESIRED

BY EVERY MAN BUT DETERMINED TO REMAIN TRUE TO HERSELF.
ROBERTO ALAGNA IS DON JOSE, THE SOLDIER WHO FALLS UNDER

HER SPELL AND SACRIFICES EVERYTHING FOR HER LOVE, ONLY TO BE

CAST ASIDE WHEN THE TOREADOR ESCAMILLO (TEDDY TAHU
RHODES) PIQUES CARMEN’S INTEREST. WITH DANCES CREATED
BY STAR CHOREOGRAPHER CHRISTOPHER WHEELDON AND
CONDUCTED BY MAESTRO YANNICK NEZET-SEGUIN, THIS CARMEN
BRINGS EVERY ASPECT OF BIZET’S TALE TO THRILLING LIFE.
PARKINSON’S SUPPORT GROUP

MONTH OF

Maich

CH. 918
SYNAGOGUE

NOSH
CH. 918

FIREPLACE BY CENTRO
SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

FITNESS CENTER
CH. 918
AEROBICS STUDIO
SYNAGOGUE

CL CONF. ROOM/ZOOM

FITNESS CENTER
AEROBICS STUDIO

SOBEL THEATER/CH.918

LIBRARY RDING RM

Programs

@ NewDBridge



W

4:00-6:00 PM

5:30-7:30 PM
7:30-9:30 PM
7:30-9:30 PM

TUESDAY, MAR 14
9:00-9:45 AM
10:00-10:45 AM
10:00-12:30 PM
12:45-2:00 PM
1:00-3:00 PM
2:00-3:30 PM

3:30-4:30 PM
4:00-6:00 PM

7:30-9:30 PM

8:00-9:00 PM

WEDNESDAY, MAR 15
8:30-12:00 PM

9:00 AM

9:30-10:15 AM
10:00-10:45 AM
10:00-11:00 AM
10:15-1:00 PM

11:00-12:00 PM
1:00-3:00 PM
1:15-1:55 PM
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EKLY

SUNDAY, MARCH 12
TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

MITCH FREEMAN MOVIE GROUP: RUN LOLA RUN

WHEN A SMALL-TIME COURIER FOR A BIG-TIME GANGSTER LOSES
100,000 MARKS IN CASH, HIS GIRLFRIEND LOLA HAS 20 MINUTES TO
RACE AROUND TOWN AND REPLACE THE MONEY. SHE HAS TO MAKE
LIFE-ALTERING DECISIONS THAT BLUR THE FINE LINE BETWEEN FATE
AND FORTUNE.

BIRTHDAY NIGHT!

DUPLICATE BRIDGE WITH DAVID ARONSON

NEW RELEASE MOVIE NIGHT: THE WHALE

LIVING ALONE IN THE WAKE OF A TRAGEDY, A RECLUSIVE ENGLISH
TEACHER (BRENDAN FRASER) ATTEMPTS TO RECONNECT WITH HIS
TEENAGE DAUGHTER FOR A CHANCE AT REDEMPTION. FILMMAKER
DARREN ARONOFSKY'S EMOTIONAL STORY OF HEARTACHE,
EMPATHY, AND GRACE.

BOOTCAMP FITNESS CLASS

YOGA FIT 2.0

TECH ONE-ON-ONE WITH BOB (SIGN UP AT 4-9218)
TUESDAY MEN’S LUNCH GROUP

OPEN ART — ALL WELCOME

WOMEN’S HISTORY MONTH FEATURE FILM: RBG
FILMMAKERS GAINED UNPRECEDENTED ACCESS TO EXPLORE

THE LIFE AND CAREER OF THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT
JUSTICE RUTH BADER GINSBURG, AND OBSERVE HOW HER LEGAL
LEGACY HAS PROPELLED THE BATTLE FOR GENDER EQUALITY
SHABBAT SERVICE EXPLAINED WITH RABBI JUDI

MARILYN STONE MOVIE GROUP: THE PEZ OUTLAW (2022)
STEVE GLEW SPENT THE 1990S SMUGGLING RARE PEZ DISPENSERS
INTO THE U.S. FROM EASTERN EUROPE, MAKING MILLIONS

OF DOLLARS. IT WAS ALL MAGICAL UNTIL HIS ARCH-NEMESIS,
THE PEZIDENT DECIDED TO DESTROY HIM.

SPORTS MOVIE NIGHT: GLORY ROAD (2006)

INSPIRING TRUE STORY OF THE FIRST ALL-BLACK COLLEGE
BASKETBALL TEAM.

SOUNDS FROM THE PAST FEATURING ARNEIS QUARTET

SUPERVISED EXERCISE

BUS DEPARTS FOR SUDBURY FARMS, TRADER JOE’S & CVS
BARRE PILATES FUSION

CHAIR ZUMBA GOLD

COFFEE CONNECTION

OUTING: PRIVATE GUIEDED TOUR OF VILNA SHUL, BOSTON
(SIGN UP AT 4-9218)

TORAH STUDY GROUP WITH RABBI JUDI EHRLICH
SUPERVISED EXERCISE

FIT AND FLEXIBLE

MONTH OF

Maich

SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

GMH

CARD ROOM
SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

AEROBICS STUDIO
CH. 918

NOSH

NOSH

ART STUDIO

CH. 918

LBR.RDN.ROOM
SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918
GMH

FITNESS CENTER

AEROBICS STUDIO
CH. 918
WINTER GARDEN

ZOOM/CH. 918
FITNESS CENTER
AEROBICS STUDIO
Programs

@ NewDridge



W

2:30-3:30 PM
3:30-4:30 PM

3:30-4:30 PM
3:45-4:45 PM
7:30-8:30 PM
7:30-9:15 PM

THURSDAY, MAR 16
9:00-9:45 AM
9:00-10:00 AM

10:00-10:45 AM
10:30-12:00 PM

11:30-12:30 PM
1:00-2:00 PM
2:00-3:30 PM

2:00-3:00 PM

3:30-4:30 PM
7:15-9:00 PM

FRIDAY, MAR 17
8:30-12:00 PM
10:00-10:45 AM
10:20 AM & 12:50 PM
11:00-12:00 PM
11:15 AM

1:15-1:45 PM
2:00-3:15 PM

5:00-6:00 PM
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EKLY

SUNDAY, MARCH 12
TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

JEWISH LIFE COMMITTEE MEETING

A WATERSHED MOMENT IN DIASPORA-ISRAEL RELATIONS
A CONVERSATION WITH AMERICAN-ISRAELI AUTHOR

AND JOURNALIST YOSSI KLEIN HALEVI MODERATED BY BOB ORKAND
NEEDLEWORK & HANDWORK GROUP LED BY TARA

TAI CHI

BINGO NIGHT!

COMEDY MOVIE NIGHT: 9 to 5 (1980)

THREE PUT-UPON OFFICE WORKERS HATCH AN OUTRAGEOQOUS PLOT
AGAINST THEIR SEXIST BOSS IN THIS MADCAP COMEDY ROMP.
STARRING JANE FONDA, LILY TOMLIN, DOLLY PARTON.

BOOTCAMP

WAFFLE THURSDAY BREAKFAST

(RESERVATIONS NOT REQUIRED)

KEEPIN’ IT LOOSE 2.0

WINTER COURSES: CONVERSOS/MARRANOS/SECRET JEWS -
KEEPING A JEWISH IDENTITY DURING THE INQUISITION

LED BY SOCIOLOGIST SANDY SHERIZEN

NY TIMES CROSSWORD PUZZLE GROUP

SOCIAL ACTION GROUP MEETING

NBOC 101 WITH TARA: AN EDUCATIONAL SESSION ON CARE
OPTIONS ACROSS CAMPUS (RSVP AT 4-9404)

PBS NOVA: HINDENBURG: THE NEW EVIDENCE

80 YEARS AFTER THE WORLD’S LARGEST AIRSHIP IGNITED

IN A GIANT FIREBALL, NEWLY DISCOVERED FOOTAGE SPARKS

A REINVESTIGATION OF WHAT EXACTLY CAUSED THE HINDENBURG
DISASTER.

RESIDENTS” CHAT HOSTED BY JERRY WYNER

NB SCHOLARSHIP FUND RAFFLE DRAWING GRAND FINALE
FEATURING ACTOR, SINGER & SHOWMAN WARREN SCHEIN
WITH A DESSERT RECEPTION TO FOLLOW

SUPERVISED EXERCISE

FIT & FLEXIBLE 2.0

BUS DEPARTS FOR LEGACY PLACE SHOPPING

CURRENT EVENTS DISCUSSION GROUP

BUS LEAVES FOR BSO PERFORMANCE

BETTER BALANCE

BERLINER PHILHARMONIKER DIGITAL ARCHIVE

BERNARD HAITINK CONDUCTS SCHUBERT AND SHOSTAKOVICH
DMITRI SHOSTAKOVICH’S LAST SYMPHONY IS A MASTERPIECE OF

AMBIGUITY. BERNARD HAITINK CONDUCTED THE WORK IN MAY 2015

WITH, TO QUOTE THE PRESS, “UNSURPASSABLE PRECISION.”
ALSO ON THE PROGRAM: FRANZ SCHUBERT’S FIFTH SYMPHONY.
FRIDAY SHABBAT SERVICE WITH RABBI JUDI EHRLICH

MONTH OF

Maich

Z0O0OM
LIVE ZOOM/CH. 918

TERRACE ROOM
AEROBICS STUDIO

SYNAGOGUE
SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

AEROBICS STUDIO
MEADOWVIEW,
ASSISTED LIVING

CH. 918
SYNAGOGUE

LBR. RDN. ROOM
Z00M
Z00M

CH. 918

ZOOM/CH. 918
GMH/CH. 918

FITNESS CENTER
CH. 918

Z00M

AEROBICS STUDIO
GMH/CH. 918

SYNAGQGUE/CH. 918
rograms

@ NewDBridge



W E L Y SUNDAY, MARCH 12

7:30-9:30 PM

SATURDAY, MAR 18
10:00-11:00 AM
10:00-10:45 AM
11:00-11:45 AM
12:00-1:00 PM
1:30-4:15 PM

2:00-3:30 PM
7:30-9:30 PM

8:00-9:00 PM
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TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

ISRAELI MOVIE NIGHT: NORMAN: THE MODERATE RISE
AND TRAGIC FALL OF A NEW YORK FIXER (2016)

IN THIS AMERICAN-ISRAELI DRAMA, NORMAN OPPENHEIMER
BEFRIENDS A YOUNG POLITICIAN AT A LOW POINT IN HIS LIFE.
THREE YEARS LATER, WHEN THE POLITICIAN BECOMES AN
INFLUENTIAL WORLD LEADER, NORMAN'S LIFE DRAMATICALLY
CHANGES FOR BETTER AND WORSE. STARRING RICHARD GERE,
LIOR ASHKENAZI, HANK AZARIA.

YOGA

SATURDAY SHABBAT SERVICE LED BY RABBI KAREN LANDY
FLEX & STRETCHED 2.0

RESIDENTS CHAT RECORDED ON MARCH 16

LES MISERABLES: THE STAGED CONCERT

JOIN THE STELLAR CAST FOR A STAGED CONCERT OF THE BELOVED
MUSICAL THAT BECAME A WORLDWIDE PHENOMENON SEEN BY OVER
120 MILLION PEOPLE. COINCIDING WITH ITS 35TH TRIUMPHANT YEAR
IN LONDON’S WEST END AND FEATURING A CAST AND ORCHESTRA

OF OVER 65, THE SHOW FEATURES A MAGNIFICENT SCORE

INCLUDING THE SONGS “I DREAMED A DREAM,” “BRING HIM HOME,”
“ONE DAY MORE,” AND “ON MY OWN.”

HADASSAH SHABBAT STUDY GROUP

OSCAR-WINNING MOVIE NIGHT: NORMA RAE (1979)

SALLY FIELD WON THE 1979 BEST ACTRESS OSCAR FOR HER PORTRAYAL
OF AYOUNG SOUTHERN MILL WORKER WHO INSPIRES HER CO-
WORKERS TO UNIONIZE.

FROM GREAT ROMANTICS TO AMERICAN FAVORITES
FEATURING CONCERT PIANIST OLGA VINOKUR

‘6 The best things in life are the
people we love, the places we've

been, and the memories we've

made along the way ”

Anonymous

g HOW DO YOU CONNECT WITH
<~

B OTHERS AT NEWBRIDGE?
IZcho‘S‘

MONTH OF

Maich

SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

AEROBICS STUDIO
CH. 918
CH. 918
CH. 918
CH. 918

SYNAGOGUE
SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

GMH

Programs
@ NewDridge



