

WEEKLY calendar

SUNDAY, MARCH 12
TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

MONTH OF
March

SUNDAY, MAR 12

10:00-10:45 AM	GET FIT WHILE YOU SIT 2.0	CH. 918
11:00-12:30 PM	WINTER COURSES: <i>READING THE BIBLE AS LITERATURE – THE BOOK OF GENESIS</i> - LED BY RABBI BOB ORKAND (LAST CLASS)	SYNAGOGUE
2:00-3:30 PM	TECH ONE-ON-ONE WITH ORAN (SIGN UP AT 4-9218)	NOSH
2:00-4:00 PM	SUNDAY TV SERIES: <i>BREAKING BAD</i> (S.3, EP. 5 & 6) THE SERIES FOLLOWS WALTER WHITE (BRYAN CRANSTON), AN UNDERPAID, OVERQUALIFIED, AND DISPIRITED HIGH SCHOOL CHEMISTRY TEACHER, WHO IS STRUGGLING WITH A RECENT DIAGNOSIS OF STAGE-THREE LUNG CANCER. WHITE TURNS TO A LIFE OF CRIME AND PARTNERS WITH A FORMER STUDENT, JESSE PINKMAN (AARON PAUL), TO PRODUCE AND DISTRIBUTE METHAMPHETAMINE TO SECURE HIS FAMILY'S FINANCIAL FUTURE BEFORE HE DIES, WHILE NAVIGATING THE DANGERS OF THE CRIMINAL UNDERWORLD.	CH. 918
3:30-4:30 PM	FIRESIDE CHAT – ALL WELCOME!	FIREPLACE BY CENTRO
7:30-9:45 PM	DRAMA MOVIE NIGHT: <i>THE VERDICT</i> (1982) AN ALCOHOLIC BOSTON LAWYER TAKES ON A HOPELESS MEDICAL MALPRACTICE CASE IN A DESPERATE ATTEMPT TO PURSUE JUSTICE AND REDEEM HIS HONOR. DIRECTOR SIDNEY LUMET. STARRING PAUL NEWMAN.	SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

MONDAY, MAR 13

8:30-12:00 PM	SUPERVISED EXERCISE	FITNESS CENTER
10:00-10:45 AM	BOOTCAMP 2.0	CH. 918
10:00-10:45 AM	ZUMBA GOLD	AEROBICS STUDIO
10:30-12:00 PM	WINTER COURSES: <i>THE TRADITION OF THE NEW – THE HISTORY OF MODERN ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN</i> LED BY PROFESSOR ROBERT OXMAN (LAST CLASS)	SYNAGOGUE
11:00-12:00 PM	HEBREW CLASS LED BY SIGALIT DAVIS	CL CONF. ROOM/ZOOM
11:00 AM	BUS DEPARTS FOR TJ MAXX, STOP & SHOP & JOB LOT	
1:00-3:00 PM	SUPERVISED EXERCISE	FITNESS CENTER
1:15-1:45 PM	BETTER BALANCE	AEROBICS STUDIO
1:30-3:45 PM	MET AT HOME: BIZET'S <i>CARMEN</i> IN RICHARD EYRE'S STUNNING PRODUCTION, ELĪNA GARANĀ LEADS THE CAST AS THE ICONIC GYPSY OF THE TITLE—A WOMAN DESIRED BY EVERY MAN BUT DETERMINED TO REMAIN TRUE TO HERSELF. ROBERTO ALAGNA IS DON JOSÉ, THE SOLDIER WHO FALLS UNDER HER SPELL AND SACRIFICES EVERYTHING FOR HER LOVE, ONLY TO BE CAST ASIDE WHEN THE TOREADOR ESCAMILLO (TEDDY TAHU RHODES) PIQUES CARMEN'S INTEREST. WITH DANCES CREATED BY STAR CHOREOGRAPHER CHRISTOPHER WHEELDON AND CONDUCTED BY MAESTRO YANNICK NÉZET-SÉGUIN, THIS CARMEN BRINGS EVERY ASPECT OF BIZET'S TALE TO THRILLING LIFE.	SOBEL THEATER/CH.918
3:00-4:00 PM	PARKINSON'S SUPPORT GROUP	LIBRARY RDING RM

WEEKLY calendar

SUNDAY, MARCH 12
TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

4:00-6:00 PM	MITCH FREEMAN MOVIE GROUP: <i>RUN LOLA RUN</i> WHEN A SMALL-TIME COURIER FOR A BIG-TIME GANGSTER LOSES 100,000 MARKS IN CASH, HIS GIRLFRIEND LOLA HAS 20 MINUTES TO RACE AROUND TOWN AND REPLACE THE MONEY. SHE HAS TO MAKE LIFE-ALTERING DECISIONS THAT BLUR THE FINE LINE BETWEEN FATE AND FORTUNE.	SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918
5:30-7:30 PM	BIRTHDAY NIGHT!	GMH
7:30-9:30 PM	DUPLICATE BRIDGE WITH DAVID ARONSON	CARD ROOM
7:30-9:30 PM	NEW RELEASE MOVIE NIGHT: <i>THE WHALE</i> LIVING ALONE IN THE WAKE OF A TRAGEDY, A RECLUSIVE ENGLISH TEACHER (BRENDAN FRASER) ATTEMPTS TO RECONNECT WITH HIS TEENAGE DAUGHTER FOR A CHANCE AT REDEMPTION. FILMMAKER DARREN ARONOFSKY'S EMOTIONAL STORY OF HEARTACHE, EMPATHY, AND GRACE.	SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

TUESDAY, MAR 14

9:00-9:45 AM	BOOTCAMP FITNESS CLASS	AEROBICS STUDIO
10:00-10:45 AM	YOGA FIT 2.0	CH. 918
10:00-12:30 PM	TECH ONE-ON-ONE WITH BOB (SIGN UP AT 4-9218)	NOSH
12:45-2:00 PM	TUESDAY MEN'S LUNCH GROUP	NOSH
1:00-3:00 PM	OPEN ART – ALL WELCOME	ART STUDIO
2:00-3:30 PM	WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH FEATURE FILM: <i>RBG</i> FILMMAKERS GAINED UNPRECEDENTED ACCESS TO EXPLORE THE LIFE AND CAREER OF THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT JUSTICE RUTH BADER GINSBURG, AND OBSERVE HOW HER LEGAL LEGACY HAS PROPELLED THE BATTLE FOR GENDER EQUALITY	CH. 918
3:30-4:30 PM	SHABBAT SERVICE EXPLAINED WITH RABBI JUDI	LBR.RDN.ROOM
4:00-6:00 PM	MARILYN STONE MOVIE GROUP: <i>THE PEZ OUTLAW</i> (2022) STEVE GLEW SPENT THE 1990S SMUGGLING RARE PEZ DISPENSERS INTO THE U.S. FROM EASTERN EUROPE, MAKING MILLIONS OF DOLLARS. IT WAS ALL MAGICAL UNTIL HIS ARCH-NEMESIS, THE PEZIDENT DECIDED TO DESTROY HIM.	SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918
7:30-9:30 PM	SPORTS MOVIE NIGHT: <i>GLORY ROAD</i> (2006) INSPIRING TRUE STORY OF THE FIRST ALL-BLACK COLLEGE BASKETBALL TEAM.	SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918
8:00-9:00 PM	SOUNDS FROM THE PAST FEATURING ARNEIS QUARTET	GMH

WEDNESDAY, MAR 15

8:30-12:00 PM	SUPERVISED EXERCISE	FITNESS CENTER
9:00 AM	BUS DEPARTS FOR SUDBURY FARMS, TRADER JOE'S & CVS	
9:30-10:15 AM	BARRE PILATES FUSION	AEROBICS STUDIO
10:00-10:45 AM	CHAIR ZUMBA GOLD	CH. 918
10:00-11:00 AM	COFFEE CONNECTION	WINTER GARDEN
10:15-1:00 PM	OUTING: PRIVATE GUIDED TOUR OF VILNA SHUL, BOSTON (SIGN UP AT 4-9218)	
11:00-12:00 PM	TORAH STUDY GROUP WITH RABBI JUDI EHRLICH	ZOOM/CH. 918
1:00-3:00 PM	SUPERVISED EXERCISE	FITNESS CENTER
1:15-1:55 PM	FIT AND FLEXIBLE	AEROBICS STUDIO

MONTH OF
March

SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

WEEKLY calendar

SUNDAY, MARCH 12
TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

2:30-3:30 PM	JEWISH LIFE COMMITTEE MEETING	ZOOM
3:30-4:30 PM	A WATERSHED MOMENT IN DIASPORA-ISRAEL RELATIONS A CONVERSATION WITH AMERICAN-ISRAELI AUTHOR AND JOURNALIST YOSSI KLEIN HALEVI MODERATED BY BOB ORKAND	LIVE ZOOM/CH. 918
3:30-4:30 PM	NEEDLEWORK & HANDWORK GROUP LED BY TARA	TERRACE ROOM
3:45-4:45 PM	TAI CHI	AEROBICS STUDIO
7:30-8:30 PM	BINGO NIGHT!	SYNAGOGUE
7:30-9:15 PM	COMEDY MOVIE NIGHT: <i>9 to 5</i> (1980) THREE PUT-UPON OFFICE WORKERS HATCH AN OUTRAGEOUS PLOT AGAINST THEIR SEXIST BOSS IN THIS MADCAP COMEDY ROMP. STARRING JANE FONDA, LILY TOMLIN, DOLLY PARTON.	SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

THURSDAY, MAR 16

9:00-9:45 AM	BOOTCAMP	AEROBICS STUDIO
9:00-10:00 AM	WAFFLE THURSDAY BREAKFAST (RESERVATIONS NOT REQUIRED)	MEADOWVIEW, ASSISTED LIVING
10:00-10:45 AM	KEEPIN' IT LOOSE 2.0	CH. 918
10:30-12:00 PM	WINTER COURSES: <i>CONVERSOS/MARRANOS/SECRET JEWS - KEEPING A JEWISH IDENTITY DURING THE INQUISITION</i> LED BY SOCIOLOGIST SANDY SHERIZEN	SYNAGOGUE
11:30-12:30 PM	NY TIMES CROSSWORD PUZZLE GROUP	LBR. RDN. ROOM
1:00-2:00 PM	SOCIAL ACTION GROUP MEETING	ZOOM
2:00-3:30 PM	NBOC 101 WITH TARA: AN EDUCATIONAL SESSION ON CARE OPTIONS ACROSS CAMPUS (RSVP AT 4-9404)	ZOOM
2:00-3:00 PM	PBS NOVA: <i>HINDENBURG: THE NEW EVIDENCE</i> 80 YEARS AFTER THE WORLD'S LARGEST AIRSHIP IGNITED IN A GIANT FIREBALL, NEWLY DISCOVERED FOOTAGE SPARKS A REINVESTIGATION OF WHAT EXACTLY CAUSED THE HINDENBURG DISASTER.	CH. 918
3:30-4:30 PM	RESIDENTS' CHAT HOSTED BY JERRY WYNER	ZOOM/CH. 918
7:15-9:00 PM	<i>NB SCHOLARSHIP FUND RAFFLE DRAWING GRAND FINALE</i> FEATURING ACTOR, SINGER & SHOWMAN WARREN SCHEIN WITH A DESSERT RECEPTION TO FOLLOW	GMH/CH. 918

FRIDAY, MAR 17

8:30-12:00 PM	SUPERVISED EXERCISE	FITNESS CENTER
10:00-10:45 AM	FIT & FLEXIBLE 2.0	CH. 918
10:20 AM & 12:50 PM	BUS DEPARTS FOR LEGACY PLACE SHOPPING	
11:00-12:00 PM	CURRENT EVENTS DISCUSSION GROUP	ZOOM
11:15 AM	BUS LEAVES FOR BSO PERFORMANCE	
1:15-1:45 PM	BETTER BALANCE	AEROBICS STUDIO
2:00-3:15 PM	BERLINER PHILHARMONIKER DIGITAL ARCHIVE <i>BERNARD HAITINK CONDUCTS SCHUBERT AND SHOSTAKOVICH</i> DMITRI SHOSTAKOVICH'S LAST SYMPHONY IS A MASTERPIECE OF AMBIGUITY. BERNARD HAITINK CONDUCTED THE WORK IN MAY 2015 WITH, TO QUOTE THE PRESS, "UNSURPASSABLE PRECISION." ALSO ON THE PROGRAM: FRANZ SCHUBERT'S FIFTH SYMPHONY.	GMH/CH. 918
5:00-6:00 PM	FRIDAY SHABBAT SERVICE WITH RABBI JUDI EHRLICH	SYNAGOGUE/CH. 918

MONTH OF
March

ZOOM

LIVE ZOOM/CH. 918

TERRACE ROOM

AEROBICS STUDIO

SYNAGOGUE

SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

WEEKLY calendar

SUNDAY, MARCH 12
TO SATURDAY, MARCH 18

7:30-9:30 PM

ISRAELI MOVIE NIGHT: *NORMAN: THE MODERATE RISE AND TRAGIC FALL OF A NEW YORK FIXER* (2016)
IN THIS AMERICAN-ISRAELI DRAMA, NORMAN OPPENHEIMER BEFRIENDS A YOUNG POLITICIAN AT A LOW POINT IN HIS LIFE. THREE YEARS LATER, WHEN THE POLITICIAN BECOMES AN INFLUENTIAL WORLD LEADER, NORMAN'S LIFE DRAMATICALLY CHANGES FOR BETTER AND WORSE. STARRING RICHARD GERE, LIOR ASHKENAZI, HANK AZARIA.

SATURDAY, MAR 18

10:00-11:00 AM

YOGA

AEROBICS STUDIO

10:00-10:45 AM

SATURDAY SHABBAT SERVICE LED BY RABBI KAREN LANDY

CH. 918

11:00-11:45 AM

FLEX & STRETCHED 2.0

CH. 918

12:00-1:00 PM

RESIDENTS CHAT RECORDED ON MARCH 16

CH. 918

1:30-4:15 PM

LES MISÉRABLES: THE STAGED CONCERT

CH. 918

JOIN THE STELLAR CAST FOR A STAGED CONCERT OF THE BELOVED MUSICAL THAT BECAME A WORLDWIDE PHENOMENON SEEN BY OVER 120 MILLION PEOPLE. COINCIDING WITH ITS 35TH TRIUMPHANT YEAR IN LONDON'S WEST END AND FEATURING A CAST AND ORCHESTRA OF OVER 65, THE SHOW FEATURES A MAGNIFICENT SCORE INCLUDING THE SONGS "I DREAMED A DREAM," "BRING HIM HOME," "ONE DAY MORE," AND "ON MY OWN."

2:00-3:30 PM

HADASSAH SHABBAT STUDY GROUP

SYNAGOGUE

7:30-9:30 PM

OSCAR-WINNING MOVIE NIGHT: *NORMA RAE* (1979)

SOBEL THEATER/CH. 918

SALLY FIELD WON THE 1979 BEST ACTRESS OSCAR FOR HER PORTRAYAL OF A YOUNG SOUTHERN MILL WORKER WHO INSPIRES HER CO-WORKERS TO UNIONIZE.

8:00-9:00 PM

FROM GREAT ROMANTICS TO AMERICAN FAVORITES

GMH

FEATURING CONCERT PIANIST OLGA VINOGRAD

“ The best things in life are the people we love, the places we've been, and the memories we've made along the way ”

Anonymous



HOW DO YOU CONNECT WITH
OTHERS AT NEWBRIDGE?